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Brethren In Christ Community Preschool & Kindergarten 
Tuition Fee Schedule        Aug. 2023-June. 2024 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
NON-REFUNDABLE REGISTRATION FEE:  $100.00 (to be paid each Spring for the following year) 
Summer Registration paid in spring if attending summer program. 
 
PRESCHOOL TUITION:  DUE ON THE FIRST OF EACH MONTH 
  
 Full Day Program 6:30a.m. – 6:00p.m. (includes snacks and lunch) 
   
            5 full days  $47.25 daily  $236.25 weekly  $945.00 monthly 
 4 full days  $50.00   $200.00   $800.00 
 3 full days  $52.00   $156.00   $624.00 
 2 full days  $53.00   $106.00   $424.00 
 
 Half Day Program2 & 3-year old’s 8:30a.m. – 12:15p.m. (Includes Morning Snack and Lunch.)  
    Pre-Kindergarten, Transitional Kindergarten, Kindergarten 8:30a.m. – 1:00p.m. 
    

5 half days  $33.50 daily  $167.50 weekly  $670.00 monthly 
4 half days  $36.50   $146.00   $584.00 

 3 half days  $38.50   $115.50   $462.00 
 2 half days  $40.50   $81.00    $324.00 
ADDITIONAL FEES: 

• SCHOOL STARTS AUGUST 21st, TUITION IS DUE ON THE FIRST DAY YOUR CHILD ATTENDS 
SCHOOL. 

• There will be a ($60.00 for 5/4-day program and a $50 for 2/3-day program) additional charge per month if 
your child is not potty trained and wears pull-ups in the two’s class.  You must supply pull-ups and wipes as 
needed. 

• Late fee on tuition payment is $15.00 if paid after the 5th of the next month.  If payment is 30 days late your child will not 
be allowed to attend school until the account is paid in full or your child could be dropped from the program. 

TRANSITIONAL KINDERGARTEN & KINDERGARTEN BOOK FEE: 
$100.00 fee for the curriculum book used for Transitional Kindergarten & Kindergarten 
LATE FEES: 
Late fee for picking up child past 6:00.p.m.is as follows: 
6:05p.m. – 6:15p.m. - $5.00 
6:16p.m. – 6:30p.m. - $10.00     Please make every effort to pick up your child on time. 
 
HOLIDAYS AND ABSENCES will not be deducted from the monthly installment. The regular tuition will be due for Christmas vacation and 
Spring vacation even if you choose to keep your child home during those weeks.  All fees are calculated on a twenty-day curriculum.  
However, the average student attendance is 22 days a month.  Those extra days free of charge, we feel, cover the Christmas, spring break 
and holidays. 

SCHOOL CLOSED ON THESE DAYS    SCHOOL STARTS - August 21, 2023 
September 4th - Labor Day      LAST DAY OF SCHOOL - June 7, 2024 
November 10th -Veterans Day      
November 23th & 24th – Thanksgiving  
December 25th & 26th – Christmas Break   -*SCHOOL OPEN NORMAL HOURS ON DEC. 19th -22nd, 27th, 28th, 29th  
Jan 1st – Jan 2 -New Year’s Break    
January 15th – Martin Luther King Day 
February 19th   – Presidents’ Day 
March 29 – Good Friday -*Upland District Spring Break—April 1-5 2024 
May 27th– Memorial Day 
*Subject to change depending on Upland School District Calendar 
**I have read and understand the information as stated above. 
Parent Signature        Date     
Print Child’s Name                                        


